
First Presbyterian Church of Chili 
September 2025 – Activities 

 

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday 
 
 

1 
Labor Day 
 
 

2    
 
1:00 pm 
Pentecost team 
 

3 
 
  

4 
 

5 
 

6 
 
 

7 Harvest Season 
10:00 am Worship 
Communion 
Youth group meeting 
11:30 Board of Deacons 

8 
6:30 pm 
Session 
 
7:00 pm Board 
of Trustees 
 

9 
 
 

10 
 
 
 

11 
 

12 
 
 

13 
6:30 pm Labyrinth 
gathering and 
bonfire 

14  
9:00 Bible Study  
10:00 am Worship 
Joint Youth Group @ 
Scottsville 
 

15 
Food Cupboard 
grocery 
bagging  
 

16 
October 
newsletter 
deadline 

17 
 

18 
 
 
 
 

19 
 

20 
10:00 am Food 
Cupboard Open 

21  
9:00 Bible Study  
10:00 am Worship 
11:30 Food Cupboard 
committee 
 

22 
 
 
 

23   
 

24 
 

25  
 

26 
 
 

27 

28 
9:00 Bible Study 
10:00 am Worship 
Joint Youth Group @ 
Scottsville 
 

29 
 

30 
 

31 
 

 Pastor 
Brandi on 
vacation 9/1 
through 9/4 

Pastor Brandi at 
Synod and 
Leadership 
Conference 9/18 
to 9/24 

 
The Church Office is open Tuesday – Thursday from 9 am to 2 pm 


