First Presbyterian Church of Chili September 2025 - Activities

Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday
	1 Labor Day	1:00 pm Pentecost team	3	4	5	6
7 Harvest Season 10:00 am Worship Communion Youth group meeting 11:30 Board of Deacons	8 6:30 pm Session 7:00 pm Board of Trustees	9	10	11	12	6:30 pm Labyrinth gathering and bonfire
9:00 Bible Study 10:00 am Worship Joint Youth Group @ Scottsville	Food Cupboard grocery bagging	16 October newsletter deadline	17	18	19	20 10:00 am Food Cupboard Open
9:00 Bible Study 10:00 am Worship 11:30 Food Cupboard committee	22	23	24	25	26	27
9:00 Bible Study 10:00 am Worship Joint Youth Group @ Scottsville	29	30	31		Pastor Brandi on vacation 9/1 through 9/4	Pastor Brandi at Synod and Leadership Conference 9/18 to 9/24

The Church Office is open Tuesday – Thursday from 9 am to 2 pm